

01 FIL-481

5-12-99 mrd



05-12-1999 Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #33 11 S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 05-27-1999 mark Office 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY 101047571 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the ac. eof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CABLE & WIRELESS USA, INC. Name: CABLE AND WIRELESS PLC Internal Address: Individual(s) ___ Association Street Address: 124 Theobalds Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State District of Colombia <u>x</u> City LONDON State England Zip WC1X Individual(s) citizenship _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association General Partnership ____ yes __X_ no Limited Partnership Country 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Corporation-State United Kingdom Other X Assignment _ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ___ Security Agreement ____ Change of Name X Yes (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) __ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: November 11, 1998 _ yes Application number(s) or trademark number(s): B. Trademark registration No(s). A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2.099.655 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 Sheldon H. Klein ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN, PLLC 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 01-2300 Washington, D. C. 20036-5339 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 01-2300 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sheldon H. Klein Name of Person Signing TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 05/2#/1999 DHGUYEN 00000161 2099655 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 05/12/1999

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Cable & Wireless USA, Inc., formerly known as Cable & Wireless, Inc., ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the District of Columbia, having a business address at 8219 Leesburg Pike, Vienna, Virginia 22182, is the owner of the service mark SNA CONNECT and has registered the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under Registration Number 2,099,655.

Whereas, Cable and Wireless PLC ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a business address of 124 Theobalds Road, London WC1X 8RX, England, seeks to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the mark SNA CONNECT and U.S. Registration Number 2,099,655 thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark SNA CONNECT and U.S. Registration Number 2,099,655 thereof, together with the goodwill of its business symbolized by the mark SNA CONNECT.

Cable & Wireless USA, Inc.

Printed Name: Gerda Yearwood

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0264